

Adults and Health Committee

Written Responses to Questions

This page is intentionally left blank

Adults and Health Committee – September 2025**Written responses to questions raised by Committee Members**

Question 1:

Members requested information on who the original food provider at Oakmere and Willowmere was.

Response 1:

The School Catering Service was the original operator of the Extra Care Bistros from when both sites opened in 2009.

Question 2:

It was noted that there was an error in the figures in the Chlamydia & Syphilis Indicators (2024) table on page 174 of the agenda pack.

Response 2:

The table stated that the syphilis diagnostic rate was 15.8%. This should have read 15.8 per 100 000 (which is 0.0158%).

This page is intentionally left blank